TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM591511

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment (Intent to Use)
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900561222

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bogdan Tanasoiu		07/28/2020	INDIVIDUAL: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Holding The Bold Team	
Street Address:	3, quai Hubert Prom	
City:	Bordeaux	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	33300	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88220081	BOCATHEVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036217155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: hds@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: H David Starr

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road, Suite 310
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
H. David Starr

SIGNATURE:
/H. David Starr/

DATE SIGNED:
08/12/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900563702 REEL: 007014 FRAME: 0963

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bogdan Tanasoiu ("Assignor"), an individual and citizen of the country of France, whose address is 9 allée Pierre de Ronsard, Bouliac, France 33270, is the owner of the mark "BOCATHEVA" ("Mark"), and has a bona fide intent to use the Mark in commerce in the United States in connection with providing alcoholic beverages, except beer; distilled spirits, rum, and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's hand fide intent to use the Mark in commerce in the United States in connection with the goods set forth hereinabove, said application baving been filed on December 6, 2018, and having been assigned application no 88/220.081; and

WHEREAS, Holding The Bold Team ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the country of France, whose address is 3, quait Hubert Prom, Bordeaux, France 33300, is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor to which the Mark pertains; and

WHEREAS, Assignce is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the pending application therefor.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, and the pending application therefor, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which he has a *hono fide* intent to use the Mark in commerce in the United States.

Mr. Bogdan TANASOIU	HOLDING THE BOLD TEAM
Signature	Signature
Mame/Title 7AN 450M	-Mame/Title TAWASOTU
DUNEL	0 W N K J .
Date 17 - 1. Col-	Date 78.4.60.

RECORDED: 07/28/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007014 FRAME: 0964